PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in	Council No.	369
Diaci iii	Countrie 140.	

, Approved and Ordered June 19, 2023

ieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that

- (a) the Reporting Information Affecting Public Health Regulation, B.C. Reg. 167/2018, is amended as set out in the attached Appendix 1, and
- (b) the Vaccination Status Reporting Regulation, B.C. Reg. 146/2019, is amended as set out in the attached Appendix 2.

Minister of Health

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Public Health Act, S.B.C. 2008, c. 28, ss. 111 and 113

Other: OIC 427/2018; OIC 376/2019

R10696803

APPENDIX 1

- 1 Section 1 of the Reporting Information Affecting Public Health Regulation, B.C. Reg. 167/2018, is amended by repealing the definition of "executive medical director" and substituting the following:
 - **"chief medical officer"** means the chief medical officer of the British Columbia Centre for Disease Control, being part of the Provincial Health Services Authority;
- 2 Sections 15 and 18 are amended by striking out "executive medical director" wherever it appears and substituting "chief medical officer".
- 3 The Schedule is amended in section 2 by adding the following paragraph:
 (0.1) mpox;.

APPENDIX 2

1 Section 11 (a) (ii) of the Vaccination Status Reporting Regulation, B.C. Reg. 146/2019, is amended by striking out "executive medical director" and substituting "chief medical officer".